

HOTEL & RESERVATION

ABOUT THE CHARLESTON PLACE

The Charleston Place 205 Meeting Street Charleston, SC 29401 Phone: 800-611-5545 https://charlestonplace.com/Check-in time: 4:00 p.m. Check-out time: 12:00 p.m.

When it was built in 1986, The Charleston Place answered a call to be part of a larger, audacious vision for the city of Charleston — a catalyst for its revival and resurgence as a world class travel destination.

Designed to complement Charleston's historic architecture, the hotel breathed new life into the city. Together with its restaurants, cocktail lounge, spa, and retail shops, The Charleston Place created jobs and won the hearts of locals, vacationers, corporate travelers, meeting planners, and wedding planners alike.

Now, as stewards of its stories, The Charleston Place hospitality team feel called to write their own. They believe that hospitality is a transformative art — that this "place" can do more than inspire and nurture its guests, team, and partners. It can inspire an entire city, country, and world.

Through elegant accommodations, delicious food and drink, numerous shopping options, restorative wellness services, and warm, generous hospitality, The Charleston Place stirs the senses and lives forever in the minds and souls of all who come to know her. Step out from your accommodations where delicious experiences await. From award-winning fine dining,

Lowcountry favorites, and handcrafted cocktails to casual poolside fare, gastropub cuisine, and must-have morning coffee and treats, delicious moments await you.

Located in the vibrant heart of historic downtown Charleston, The Charleston Place is just steps from some of the city's best independent shops, the City Market, antique stores, museums, historic sites, and art galleries. An array of local beaches, including Folly Beach, Sullivan's Island, Isle of Palms, Kiawah Island, and Seabrook Island are just minutes away.

The Charleston Place iconic lobby is thought of as Charleston's living room - an inviting, comforting space where all are welcome - where family, friends, kind strangers, and neighbors love to gather. Everywhere you look, something beautiful and interesting awaits.

For more information on the Charleston Place, please go to https://charlestonplace.com/

RATE & RESERVATION

Rooms have been reserved at the Charleston Place for the nights of June 12th – June 15th, 2024. The ABE/ALIP group rate is \$369.00 per night plus a \$2.00 additional fee, with a 14% tax. Same room rates apply 3 days prior to and 3 days after the scheduled event as well.

Your stay will include:

- complimentary w-fi access in your guest room
- complimentary fitness center access for the duration of your stay
- complimentary Wi-fi in all meeting rooms

To make a reservation, please complete the <u>Hotel & Event Registration Form</u> and return it to Izzy Eisen via email by May 8th.

Room availability is not guaranteed after **May 8th**, so please register now.

CANCELLATION POLICY

Contact Izzy Eisen no later than Friday, June 7th if you need to cancel your reservation or change your arrival/departure dates. Full room cancellations received after this date are subject to a one-night cancellation fee equal to the cost of a one night room stay.

DINING AND COCKTAIL OPTIONS AT THE CHARLESTON PLACE

For more information on all restaurants and reservations, visit https://charlestonplace.com/dining/.

The Charleston Grill

A Charleston classic, the refined, award-winning Charleston Grill is renowned for its unparalleled dining experience and warm hospitality. Helmed by Chef de Cuisine Suzy Castelloe, who was mentored by Michelle Weaver, the seasonal menu showcases imaginative dishes that honor the purveyors and makers of the South. ABE will be hosting all provided breakfasts and lunches here throughout the meeting.

Open daily 5:30 PM – 9:30 PM, live jazz Mon-Sat 6 PM – 10 PM

The Palmetto Cafe

Step inside the garden-inspired Palmetto Cafe, where the finest local and regional ingredients celebrate the bounty of the area. From Lowcountry classics to French-inspired dishes, linger over a sophisticated breakfast or brunch in this light-filled cafe. ABE and NYL will be hosting dinner here on Friday, June 14th.

Open Mon-Fri for breakfast 7 AM – 11 AM and lunch 11:30 AM – 3 PM

Open Sat-Sun for breakfast 7 AM – 9 AM and brunch 9 AM – 3 PM

Thoroughbred Club

The Charleston Place's very own living room lounge, reminiscent of some of the finest clubs in the world, with nightly live music and a well-traveled spirit selection. Our talented mixologists will guide you through our legendary list of labels, including our own house-made batches. Paired with bespoke bites or desserts, it's the perfect way to begin or end your evening. Seeking a delightful afternoon indulgence? Join us for Afternoon Tea every Wednesday through Saturday at 1pm. ABE will be hosting the welcome reception here on Wednesday, June 12th.

Open Sun-Thurs 12 PM – 11 PM and Fri-Sat 12 PM – 12 AM, live music daily 6 PM – 9 PM

Serving lunch daily from 12 PM – 4 PM, tapas and desserts daily 4 PM – 10:30 PM

Meeting at Market

Meeting at Market, the city's cherished gathering place. Unwind with a pint, relish in delightful pub fare, and cheer for your beloved sports teams. Our vibrant space harmoniously blends the warmth of a classic pub with the exhilaration of a sports enthusiast's haven. Come immerse yourself in an atmosphere where every moment is savored, every game is celebrated, and every visit becomes a joyful memory.

Open Mon-Fri 12 PM – 11 PM, Sat-Sun 11 AM – 11 PM

THE CHARLESTON PLACE HEALTH AND WELLNESS

Fitness Center

Elevate your wellness journey with our comprehensive facilities, boasting an array of equipment from free weights, Cybex, Life Fitness, and Peloton bikes to on-demand cardiovascular machines. Unleash your strength and vitality with our dedicated stretching area and diverse cardio options, tailored for your holistic well-being.

Open daily, 6 AM – 8 PM

Rooftop Pool

Often called the jewel in our crown, our famed rooftop saltwater pool offers pure relaxation, good fun, and glorious city views. Dive into the deep end or indulge in relaxation within the embrace of a luxurious jacuzzi, melting away stress and soothing your senses in an inviting oasis. Just steps away is the Pool Bar, provideing you with enticing panoramic views, cocktails, wine, beer, bubbles, and a tasty bar menu.

Open daily, 6 AM – 8 PM

Relaxation Rooms

The relaxation rooms beckon with their serene ambiance, offering a tranquil escape from the outside world. Soft, dimmed lighting and comfortable seating create a perfect space to unwind after a rejuvenating workout or spa session. Savor fruit-infused water and wholesome snacks to enhance your tranquil experience. It's a haven where you can let go of your cares, allowing your mind and body to find the peace they deserve.

Sauna

Step into a world of serenity where the power of heat therapy takes center stage. For gentlemen, our steam sauna envelops you in a gentle mist, opening your pores and promoting a detoxifying sweat that leaves you refreshed and revitalized. Meanwhile, ladies can bask in the warmth of the cedar sauna, where aromatic scents mingle with the comforting heat emitted by the hot rocks.

The Spa at Charleston Place

All are welcome, from hotel guests to visitors and locals alike. We offer 9 treatment rooms, including two couples' rooms, a serene relaxation lounge, women's and men's dressing areas with dry saunas, and spa boutique. To book a spa treatment, call 843-937-8522 or visit https://charlestonplace.com/spa-wellness/.

Open daily, 6 AM – 8 PM